

RESOLVES

• 7

\$

¥.

396

Å

OF THE

FOURTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE SEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND TWENTY-FOUR.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF THE 28th OF JUNE, 1820.

PORTLAND:

PRINTED BY TODD AND SMITH.....PRINTERS TO THE STATE. 1824.

CHAPTER LXIX.

Resolve in favor of Herbert T. Moore.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of the State, to Herbert T. Moore, one hundred and fifty dollars, as compensation for his services in the Adjutant General's Office from the nineteenth day of March, in the year 1823, to the time of passing this Resolve. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer of the State for that sum accordingly: *Provided*, This Resolve shall not in any way be considered as a precedent for future Legislatures.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]

CHAPTER LXX.

(4) 在14年代的代表。

Resolve in favor of Charles C. C. Carleton.

Resolved, That there be allowed and paid out of the Treasury of this State, to Charles C. C. Carleton, sixty-two dollars for extra services in taking care of the ordnance, military stores, and munitions of war belonging to this State. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant on the Treasurer for that sum accordingly.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]

CHAPTER LXXI.

Resolve authorizing the Treasurer to purchase Fuel for the use of the State.

Resolved, That the Treasurer of this State, be directed to purchase fuel for the Legislature and public Offices. And the Governor, with the advice of Council, is hereby authorized to draw his warrant for such sums, as shall be necessary for that purpose, not exceeding two hundred dollars.

[This Resolve passed February 25, 1824.]